



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

Or: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before:

Judge Dennis C. M. Byron, Presiding
sitting pursuant to Rules 54 and 73(A) of the Rules

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 10 August 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Siméon NCHAMIHIGO

Case No. ICTR-2001-63-PT

SCHEDULING ORDER

Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the **Prosecutor:**
Alphonse Madeleine Schwarz Van

Defence **Counsel:**
Denis Benoît Henry Turcotte

The trial in this case is scheduled to begin on 25 September 2006. On 7 August 2006, a Status Conference was held with the parties in preparation for trial. After discussions with the parties, and considering the rights of the accused to adequately prepare its Defence, the Chamber:

I. NOTES that the Prosecutor undertook to disclose the Rwandan judicial records of his detained witnesses as soon as possible;

II. ORDERS the Prosecutor to submit its pre-trial brief, list of exhibits, final list of witnesses, and the order of the witnesses to be called in the first trial session, by 25 August 2006;

III. ORDERS the Prosecutor to submit the admissions by the parties and a statement of other matters not in dispute, and a statement of contested matters of fact and law also by 25 August 2006.

Arusha, 10 August 2006, done in English.

Dennis C. M. Byron
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]